

**IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
SECOND DISTRICT OF FLORIDA**

**Case No. 2D14-1906
L.T. Case No. 10-009347-CI**

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

Appellant,

v.

DEBORAH GRIFFIN a/k/a DEBORAH A. LYONS,

Appellee.

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

On Appeal from a Final Order of the Sixth Judicial Circuit,
In and For Pinellas County, Florida

Michael K. Winston
Florida Bar No.: 51403

Dean A. Morande
Florida Bar No.: 807001

MaryEllen M. Farrell
Florida Bar No.: 95571

CARLTON FIELDS JORDEN BURT, P.A.
CityPlace Tower
525 Okeechobee Boulevard, Suite 1200
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone: (561) 659-7070
Facsimile: (561) 659-7368

mwinston@cfjblaw.com
dmorande@cfjblaw.com
mfarrell@cfjblaw.com

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
A. Introduction and Nature of the Case.	1
B. Statement of the Facts.	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	10
STANDARD OF REVIEW	11
ARGUMENT	11
I. Any Alleged Procedural Defect In Failing To Attach The Modification Agreement To The Complaint Was Cured.....	11
II. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion In Denying Wells Fargo’s Motion To Amend The Pleadings To Conform To The Evidence.	12
(a) Griffin Failed to Demonstrate Prejudice or Surprise.....	13
(b) The Amendment Would Have Been Proper To Resolve The Merits Of This Cause.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

Arch Specialty Ins. Co. v. Kubicki Draper, LLP,
137 So. 3d 487 (Fla. 4th DCA 2014)..... 13, 16

Buday v. Ayer,
754 So. 2d 771 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000).....14

Deutsche Bank Nat. Trust Co. v. Taperi,
89 So. 3d 996 (Fla. 4th DCA 2012)..... 11, 12

Eigen v. Fed. Deposit Ins. Corp.,
492 So. 2d 826 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)..... 1, 11, 12

Guerrero v. Chase Home Fin., LLC,
83 So. 3d 970 (Fla. 3d DCA 2012).....13

Hughes v. Home Sav. of Am., F.S.B.,
675 So. 2d 649 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)..... 11, 12

Lasar Mfg. Co., Inc. v. Bachanov,
436 So. 2d 236 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....13

Output, Inc. v. Danka Bus. Sys., Inc.,
991 So. 2d 941 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....11

Three Palms Associates v. U.S. No. 1 Fitness Centers Inc.,
984 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....11

Viscito v. Fred S. Carbon Co., Inc.,
636 So. 2d 194 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994).....16

RULES

Rule 1.190(b), Florida Rules of Civil Procedure13

Rule 9.210, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure18
